

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.3509 of 2019

Dilip Laxmanrao Pitale

vs.

*Assistant Engineer (West), Nagpur Metropolitan Regional Development Authority &
others*

=====

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

=====

Court's or Judge's Orders

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE & S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2019.

Heard.

Issue notice for final disposal of the matter
to the respondents, returnable on 25th July, 2019.

JUDGE

**sandesh*

JUDGE