

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3509 OF 2019

Dilip S/o Laxmanrao PitalePetitioner

V/S

Assistant Engineer (west), Nagpur MetropolitalRespondent
Regional Development Authority, Nagpur

Dr. R.s. Sundaram Usha R. Tanna For Petitioner

Rajeev Omprakash Chhabra For/r For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 25th July, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)