

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3509/2019

Dilip S/o Laxmanrao Pitale,

..VS..

Assistant Engineer (West), Nagpur Metropolitan Regional Development Authority and Ors.,

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Dr. R. S. Sundaram, Advocate for the petitioner.
 Shri R. O. Chabra, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 3.
 Shri N. R. Kanungo, Advocate for the respondent No.2.

CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, AND
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.

DATED : 14th October, 2019

Heard.

An affidavit of compliance sworn by respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.3509/2019 is placed on record.

According to the petitioner, the respondent No.2 has not abided by the statement made before this Court and has not removed the offending structure.

Learned Advocate for the respondent No.2, on instructions, stated that the offending structure situated on the south-west corner of the house of respondent No.2 is being removed and the same would be removed by next date and affidavit of compliance to that effect would be filed.

List the matter for further consideration/hearing on **22nd October, 2019**.

JUDGE

JUDGE