

WRIT PETITION NO. 3509 OF 2019

....PETITIONER

Assistant Engineer (west), Nagpur Metropolital.
Regional Development Authority, Nagpur

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over to 14.10.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)